

24.12.2025
Ct. No.03
Sl.No.11

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.R.R. 468 of 2025

In the matter of: Anup Kumar Dey.petitioner

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwal

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Mr. Subhasish Mishra

...for the State

The petitioner seeks for extension of interim order, earlier granted in this case. Since the matter is otherwise ready for hearing, let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench for further consideration.

Let the interim order as has been granted in this case earlier be extended till 31st January, 2026.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

