

22.04.2026
Item no. 16.
Court No.5.
KAUSHIK

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

**CRR 468 of 2025
CRAN 1 of 2026**

In the matter of : Anup Kumar Dey
.....Petitioner.

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwal
.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee
.....for the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the State.

In view thereof, hearing of the matter stand adjourned.

Place the matter before the next available Circuit Bench for
further consideration.

The interim order granted earlier is extended until the end
of May, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)