

20.05.2026
SL. 26
Court No. 5
Suvayan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**C.R.R. 468 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2026**

In Re: - An application under Section 528 read with Section 447
of BNSS, 2023.

And

In the matter of: **Anup Kumar Dey**

....petitioner.

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwala
Mr. Mantu Mandal

...for the petitioner.

1. The petitioner has filed the application being CRAN 1 of 2026
praying for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim
order is till the end of May, 2026.
3. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the interim order is extended till June 19, 2026 or
until further order whichever is earlier.
4. CRAN 1 of 2026 is disposed of.
5. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)