

10.06.2026
SL No.39
Court No.5
MKP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 468 of 2025

**Anup Kumar Dey
Vs
The State of West Bengal And Anr.**

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Pratusha Dutta Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwal
Mr. Mantu Mandal

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Avrojoyti Das, Ld.APP
Ms. Madhushree Dutta

.....for the State

1. On hearing the petitioner and considering the fact, that case diary is not available by the State, matter be listed on **16.06.2026**, for hearing.
2. Petitioner to file short notes along with judgments, if any, on the next date.
3. State to produce the case diary.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)