

16.06.2026
Court No.5
SL No.49
g.b.

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 468 of 2025

Anup Kumar Dey
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwala
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Avrojoyti Das, Ld . APP
Ms. Madhushri Dutta
.....For the State

1. Learned counsel for the State submits that case diary is not available.
2. Accordingly, matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.
3. The interim order in the present case be extended till 26th of August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)